Republic of the Philippines
DE#ARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND 1 («GHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
MANILA
March 31, 2017
MEMORANDUM
FOR : Secretary MARIC A. VILLAR

This has reference to the Memorandum dated March 27, 2017 of Regiona! Director Ader G. Canlas,
DPWH Region VII, favourably endorsed the request for project modification of District Engineer Mario
M. Montejo, DM, MNSA, Bohol 2nd DEO, which is included in the FY 2017 General Appropriations Act
(GAA), to wit:

FROM TC
MFO 1 — National Road Network Services MFO 1 — National Road Network Services
Asset Preservation of National Roads Asset Preservation of National Roads
Rehabilitation/Reconstruction of National Roads with Slips, Slope Rehabilitation/Reconstruction of National Roads with Slips, Slope
Collapse and Landslide (Tertiary) Collapse and Landslide (Tertiary)
Construction of Road Slepe Protection Structure - Jct. (LIR} Asset Preservation of National Roads — rehab./Reconst. OF National
Buenavista-Carmen-Danao-Getafe Road Roads with Slips, Collapse and Landslide at Jct. (LIR) Buenavista-
K0189+000 — K0189+100, K0194+500 — K0194+600, Carmen-Darac-Getafe Road
K0194+900 — K0194+950, KO195+010 — K0195+060, K0189+100 — K0189+-200, K0194+354 — K01944-450,
K0195+300 — K0195+380 K0194+795 — K0194+842.48, K0195+010 — K0195+070.81,
Buenavista, Bohol K0195+368 — K0195+399.93
Buenavista, Bohol
Allocation (P} 13,678,000.00 Allecation (F) 13,678,000.00
Physical Target 380 Im; 2,980 sq.m Physical Target CW1 - 336.22 Im; 4,084.34 sq.im
CW2 — 1,115.66 sg.m
Unit Cost (P) 1,943.35/ square meter
Unit Cest (P) CW1L - 2,885.04/ Im
CW2 -1,698.12/ square meter
JUSTIFICATION:

The modification is necessary to change the physical target from 2,980.00 sg.m., height 7.80 m. to
4,084.34 sq.m., height 12.00 m. and inclusion of 1,115.66 sg.m. concrete shoulders based on the
result of actual field survey, approved design plans and specifications.

Attached are the required documents such as Approved Program of Works, Approved Budget for the
Contract (ABC), Form for Evaluation of Modification Request (2017, version 2.1), Certificate of
Availability of Funds(CAF), BP 202, Justification, Approved GAA 2017 and Geo-tagged pictures.

In view of the above, the request for Modification of the Project is respectfully recommended for
consideration angdi approval.

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO
Assistant Secretary
Regional Operations in Visayas

APPROVED [DISAPPRESYED
MARIK A, VILLAR .
Secretary
L ERTOR
Ce: Undersecretary MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, PhD. Departmert of Public Works and Highways
PPP and Planning Service Oftlce of the Secretary
L
sistant Secrotary ROBERTO R BERNARDO U0 AR
Regional Operations in Visayas WINTCO1 590

3.4 MBB/APJ/RRB




